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Internal Complaints Committee 
 
 

A.  Internal Complaints Committee at University Level 
  

Sr. 
No.  

Name  Designation  Contact 
No.  

E-mail ID  

 
1.  

Dr. Avani Desai Presiding Officer -
female  
(Chairperson)  

9824184747 dean.bba@glsuniversity.ac.in 

 
2.  

Ms. Nirja 
Vasavada 

Member Secretary  9727758298 
. 

nirja.vasavada@glsuniversity.ac.in 

 
3.  

Dr.  Gitanjali J. 
Rampal 

Member - Female 
faculty member 

9824801968 gitanjali.rampal@glsuniversity.ac.in 

 
4.  

Dr. Kavita 
Kshatriya 

Member - Female 
faculty member 

9825509069 kavita.kshatriya@glsuniversity.ac.in  

 
5.  

Ms. Nisha 
Sukhadia  - 
NRBBA 

Member – non 
teaching - female 

9712963074 Nisha.sukhadia@glsuniversity.ac.in 

 
6.  

Mr. Bharat 
Patelia  
GLSIC 

Member non-
teaching  

9824349838 Patelia.bharat@glsuniversity.ac.i
n  

 
7.  

Ms. Sudeshna 
Hogiya, Project 
Administrator 
(Visamo Kids 
Foundation) 

Invited member-
NGO 

  

8. 
 
 
 

Ms. Vaibhavi 
Nanavati 

Invited Member 
-Legal background 
nominated by 
President 

9879522908 nanavati.vaibhavi@gmail.com 

9.  Mr. Setu Parikh 
 

Invited Member 8511369645 setu.nrmba15@gmail.com 

The presiding officer and every member of the ICC shall hold office for three years. 
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B. Internal Complaints Committee at Faculty Level 
 
Name of the Faculty:  Commerce 
 

Sr. 
No.  

Name  Designation  Contact 
No.  

E-mail ID  

1 Dr. Ashwin 
Purohit 

Dean of the 
Faculty  

9879025135 ashwin.purohit@glsuniversity.ac.i
n 

2 Dr. Avani Shah Faculty member-
Member Secretary  

9227229990 avani.shah@glsuniversity.ac.in 

3 Dr. Marzun 
Jokhi 

Member  9825007564 marzun.jokhi@glsuniversity.ac.in 

4 Dr.  Gitanjali J. 
Rampal 

Member 9824801968 gitanjali.rampal@glsuniversity.ac.
in 

5 Shambhav 
Chauhan 

Invited Member 9824999199 shambhavchauhan@gmail.com 

 
Name of the Faculty:  Faculty of Computer Applications & Information 

Technology 

 

Sr. 
No.  

Name  Designation  Contact No.  E-mail ID  

1 Prof R. P. Soni Dean of the 
Faculty  

9376180747 dean.it@glsuniversity.ac.in 

2 Ms. Tripti Dodiya Faculty 
member-
Member 
Secretary  

9429965045 triptidodiya@glsica.org 

3 Dr. Ankit Bhavsar 
 

Member  9825009481 ankit@glsica.org 

4 Ms. Shaily Thaker 
 

Member  9427060118 shailythaker@glsica.org 

5 Dr. Harshal Arolkar 
 

Invited Member 9898240919 harshal.arolkar@glsuniversity.ac.in 

 
 
Name of the Faculty: Faculty of Computer Technology 
 

Sr. 
No. 

Name  Designation  Contact No.  E-mail ID  

1 Dr. Bhushan 
Trivedi 

Dean of the 
Faculty  

8866743251 bhtrivedi@glsict.org 

2 Dr. Jyotika Doshi Faculty – 
Member 
Member- 
Secretary  

9879269961 jyotika@glsict.org 
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3 Dr. Devarshi Mehta Member  9427318966 devarshi@glsict.org 

4 Dr. Viral Nagori Member  9898372475 viral.nagori@glsict.org 

5 Ms. Maitri Jhaveri  Invited Member 9879830665 maitrijhaveri@yahoo.com 

 
Name of the Faculty: Faculty of Business Administration 

 

Sr. 
No.  

Name  Designation  Contact No.  E-mail ID 

1 Dr. Avani Desai Dean of the 
Faculty  

9824184747 dean.bba@glsuniversity.ac.in 

2 Dr. Swati Modi Faculty member-
Member Secretary  

9427554173 swati.modi@glsuniversity.ac.in 

3 Ms. Seema 
Pandit 

Member  9537923102 seema.pandit@glsuniversity.ac.in 

4 Ms. Nirja 
Vasavada 
 

Member  9727758298 
. 

nirja.vasavada@glsuniversity.ac.in 

5 Dr. Rajeeka 
Kacheeria 

Invited Member 9898063683 bjprajeekatkacheeria@gmail.com 

 
 
Name of the Faculty: Faculty of Design 

Sr. 
No.  

Name  Designation  Contact 
No.  

E-mail ID 

1 Prof Anil Sinha Dean of the 
Faculty  

9662060356 Anil.sinha@glsuniversity.ac.i
n  

2 Jasleen Sardar Faculty member-
Member Secretary  

8141454609 Jasleen.sardar@glsuniversity
.ac.in 

3 Dr. Sudhanya DG 
Mukherjee 
 

Member  9825184256 sudhanya@glsuniversity.ac.i
n  

4 Simran Gumber  
 

Member  +91 84014 
22939 

Cul.simran@yahoo.com  

5 Dr. Dipti Choksi Invited Member 9426342405 Dr.dipti.choksi@gmail.com  
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Name of the Faculty: Management 

 

Sr. 
No.  

Name  Designation  Contact 
No.  

E-mail ID  

1 Dr. Hitesh Ruparel Dean of the Faculty  9998169593 director@nribm.org 
 
hruparel@glsuniversity.
ac.in     

2 Dr. Kavita Kshatriya Faculty member-
Member Secretary  

9825509069 kavita@nribm.org 
kavita.kshatriya@glsuni
versity.ac.in  

3 Dr. Jasmin Padiya 
 

Member  9824052434 jasmin@nribm.org 
jasmin.padiya@glsuniv
ersity.ac.in 

4 Dr. Juhi Shah 
 

Member  9825472448 juhi@nribm.org 
juhi.shah@glsuniversity
.ac.in  

5  Ms. Setu Parikh 
 

Invited Member 8511369645 setu.nrmba15@gmail.c
om 

  

The presiding officer and every member of the ICC shall hold office for three years.  
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